FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF

ķ		WAIT MATHEM 12 TIMITED						
ı	1.	NAME OF CORPORATE PERSON	Anil Nutrients Limited					
I	2.	OATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE PERSON	4th January, 2000					
	3.	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH CORPORATE PERSON IS INCORPORATED / REGISTERED	Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, India, under Companies Act, 1956					
	4.	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTITY NUMBER OF CORPORATE PERSON	U23209GJ2000PLC037132					
	5.	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTEREO OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF CORPORATE PERSON	Anil Starch's Premises, Anil Road, Bapunagar, Ahmedabad - 380025.					
	6.	DATE OF CLOSURE OF INSOLVENCY RESOULTION PROCESS	20th May, 2018					
Ì	7.	LIQUIDATION COMMENCEMENT DATE OF CORPORATE PERSON	7th June, 2018					
The second name of the last of	8.	NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND THE REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THE LIQUIDATOR	CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary 9B Vardan Tower, Near Vimal House, Lakhudi Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380014, Gujarat. E-mail : rdc_rca@yahoo.com Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00157 /2017-18/10326					
ĺ	9.	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS	7th July, 2018					

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Anil Nutrients Limited on 7th June, 2018.

The stakeholders of Anil Nutrients Limited are hereby called upon to submit proof of their claims, on or before 7th July, 2018, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 8

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties

Date: 11th June, 2018

Place: Ahmedabad

CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary Liquidator for Anil Nutrients Ltd.



e-PROCUREMENT TENDER NO

Tenders are invited from reputed manufacturers directly or through their accredited agents in our Steel Plant at Nagarnar, Bastar Dist, Chhattisgarh State, India. The requirement Inclu Erection & Commissioning wherever required as per the details furnished in the tender document

_		_					
SI. No.	Description	Qty	Pre Bid Meeting	Display of Draft Tender Documents	Display & Sale of Final Tender Documents	Last date & Time for submission of offer	
	Tender Ref : HQMM/0051-17/NISP/863 Dt. 12.06.20						
1	Compact Loaders	06	25.06.2018 at 11 AM	12.06.2018 T0 24.06.2018	03.07.2018 TO 24.07.2018	24.07.2018 By 02.30 PM (IST)	
	Tender Ref : HQMM/0052-17/NISP/864 Dt. 12.06.20						
2	Excavators & Excavator cum Pay Loaders	11	25.06.2018 at 3 PM	12.06.2018 TO 24.06.2018	03.07.2018 TO 24.07.2018	24.07.2018 By 02.30 PM (IST)	
	Tender Ref : HQMM/0052-17/NISP/865 Dt. 12.06.20						
3	Front End Loaders	21	26.06.2018 at 11 AM	12.06.2018 TO 24.06.2018	03.07.2018 TO 24.07.2018	24.07.2018 By 02.30 PN (IST)	

The detailed information of the tenders can be obtained from our websites www.nmdc www.eprocure.gov.in and website www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/nmdc the above Tender Notices and final tender document will be uploaded only on our webs published. Prospective bidders should visit the above NMDC website from time to

CAPITAL FIRST LIMITED

One indiabulis Centre, Tower 2A & 2B, 10" Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN No. L29120MH2005PLC156795



POSSESSION NOTICE

[RULE 8(1) SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 20021

1. Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Capital First Limited, under the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred by Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a notice dated 28/10/2017 calling upon Sun Infosystems Pvt. Ltd. as Borrower and Mr. Neerav B. Patel and Mrs.Megha Nirav Patel as Co-Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs. 35178049.66 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Forty Nine and Palsa Sixty Six) as on 27/10/2017 within 60 days of the receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till the date of payment/ realization.

2. The borrowers and co-borrowers despite being served with the said notice and having failed to repay the entire notice amount together with further interest and other charges, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described hereinunder in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on this 7th June 2018.

3. The borrowers and co-borrower in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing in the property would be subject to the charge of. Capital First Limited for an amount mentioned in the demand notice of Rs. 35178049.68 together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till the date of payment/realization

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING

Date -- 07 08 2049

Immovable Property, of Shop No.106,107 & 108 respectively admeasuring 138.29 sq. mtrs., 94.70 sq. mtrs & 127.30 sq.mtrs. Carpet Up area, total admeasuring 360.29 sq.mtrs., (respectively admeasuring 143.03 sq.mtrs., 98.99 sq.mtrs. & 131.59 sq.mtrs Built up Area), FIRST FLOOR, "SIDDHI VINAYAK PLATINUM", developed upon land situated in state : Gujarat, District: Surat, Sub - District & Taluka: Choryasi, Moje: Village Bamroli bearing Revenue Survey No.81, Block no. 128 admeasuring 21448.00 sq.mtrs. akar Rs.22.19 Paise, draft T.P.Scheme No.58 (Bamroli), Final Plot No. 29-A, 29-B & 29-C Paikee Plot No.29-A admeasuring 4355.00 sq.mtrs., NALand Paikee

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.

Corporate Office: 201, Raheja Point-1, Near Shamrao Vitthal Bank, Nehru Road, Vakola Santacruz (E), Mumbal-400055

Ahmedahad Branch: Office No. - 204, 2nd Floor, Satkar Complex, Near Swagat, Bodyline crossin Bhavnagar Branch: Office Premises bearing No. - 313 situated at 3rd Floor, Shoppers Plaza, Wa Gandhidham Branch: Office No. - 305 & 306, 2nd Floor, rayson Arcade, near Osio Ciner Gandhidham - 370201, District - Kutch (GJ)

Himmatnagar Branch: Office No. 213/A, 2nd Floor, Sum Complex 2, Motipura, PO, Himmatnag Naroda Branch: A/FF/126, 1st Floor, Shayona Centre, Memco Four Road, Opp. Memco Torrent Sub Zone Surat Branch: M - 9, 2nd Floor, Western Plaza, Bs. Bhulaka Bhavan School, Adajan Hazira Road Vadodara Branch: Office No. - 404, 4th Floor, Atlantis Complex, Opp. Petrol Pump, Sarabhal Ri

DEMAND NOTICE

UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCE SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH RULE 3 (1) OF THE SECURITY INTERES

The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd. Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2 powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Sec 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned i issued to tham that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is her Borrower(s)to pay to AHFL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, th together with further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice(s), from the da of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan

		rigagod to fill Eoy though bollower (5) respectively.				
S. No.		Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower & Guarantor	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Descr (in		
		(App No. 00132263/ Ahmedabad Branch) Mamta Gulabchand Lohar (Borrower) Gulabchand Ruparam Lohar (Co-Borrower)	10-03-7010	All That Part & F C-503 Swamina Vatva, Ahmedat		
		(App No. 00073955/ Bhavnagar Branch) Muljibhai Sanghabhai Makvana (Borrower) Nehaben Muljibhai Makvana (Co-Borrower)	# 40 4E C70	All That Part & F 104, 1st Floor Apartment, Gh Guiarat-36427		